# 502654180 01/28/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2700788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HYE-JIN JUNG	01/22/2014
SEOK-HWAN HWANG	01/22/2014
YOUNG-KOOK KIM	01/22/2014
JUN-HA PARK	01/22/2014
EUN-YOUNG LEE	01/22/2014
JIN-O LIM	01/22/2014
SANG-HYUN HAN	01/22/2014
EUN-JAE JEONG	01/22/2014
SOO-YON KIM	01/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	95, SAMSUNG 2-RO, GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-CITY,	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14165864

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)207-0003

 Phone:
 703-207-0008

 Email:
 eoa@lee-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEE & MORSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3141 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

502654180 PATENT REEL: 032060 FRAME: 0511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302/1132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY P. BEALE
Signature:	/Jay P. Beale/
Date:	01/28/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032060 FRAME: 0512

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Name and Address of Assignee	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.,  95, Samsung 2 Ro, Gihenng-Gu, Yongin-City,  Gyunggi-Do, Republic of Koren
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

Title of Invention	AMINE-BASED INCLUDING TI	HE SAME		ORGANIC	LIGHT	EMITTING	DIODE
	as set forth in this Unite	d States Patent Appl	lication				
				* ****			

	Cl executed concurrently herewith
Check One	□ executed on
	Serial No Filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts decreed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of LEE & MORSE, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Hye-Jin JUNG	Signature: Hue - Im JUVG.	Date: 01/24/2014		
Name: Seok-Hwan HWANG	Signature: Seele-Han HUANG	Date: 01/22/2014		
Name: Young-Kook KIM	Signature: Young - Kook KIM	Date: 01/22/2014		
Name: Jun-Ha PÄRK	Signature: Jun -Ha PARK	Date: 01/22/2014		
Name: Eun-Young LEE	Signature: Ear-Young LEE	Date: 0(/22/2014		
Name: Jin-O LIM	Signature: Jin-O LIM	Date: 1/22/2-14		
Name: Sang-Hyun HAN	Signature: Sang-Hyun Han	Date: 01/22/2014		
Name: Eun-Jae JEONG	Signature: Eur-Jae Jeong	Date: 01/22/2014		
Name: Soo-Yon KIM	Signature: Soo - You KIM	Date: 01/22/2014		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				

왕테진/12415473/국내 분사/EVEN공정개발팀(디스쨕레이称)/118016491/20130507174155

437891367016960

PATENT

REEL: 032060 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 01/28/2014**